

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2199

Page 2, line 23, replace "2010" with "2018"

Page 2, line 25, replace "2010" with "2018"

Page 4, line 18, after "hundred" insert "fifty"

Page 4, line 22, replace "seventy-five" with "one hundred twenty-five"

Page 5, line 6, replace "one hundred ten" with "sixty"

Page 5, line 9, replace "one hundred ten" with "sixty"

Page 5, line 19, replace "one hundred ten" with "sixty"

Page 6, line 1, after the second boldfaced underscored period insert "The mill levy reduction grant to a school district under this chapter must be applied to reduce the combined education mill rate of the school district as it applies to residential and agricultural property in the school district. If the combined mill rate of the school district is reduced to zero for residential and agricultural property, any remaining amount of the grant must be applied proportionately to reduction of the combined mill rate for other taxable property in the school district."

Page 6, line 9, replace "\$295,000,000" with "\$395,000,000"

Renumber accordingly